Individual Period Cumulative Period

Current year
Quarter

Preceding Year
Corresponding

Quarter

Current Year
to date

Preceding Year
Corresponding

period

31.03.2021 31.03.2020 31.03.2021 31.03.2020

Profit / (loss) for the period (RM'000)  4,101 (185,264) (14,316) (181,901)

Weighted average number of ordinary shares
in issue ('000)

1,231,701 1,225,062 1,229,423 1,224,628

Basic profit / (loss) per share (sen) 0.33 (15.12) (1.16) (14.85)

Diluted profit / (loss) per share (sen) 0.22 (9.87) (0.76) (9.69)

As at the end of the quarter, there was only one class of shares in issue and they rank equally with each other.

28. Retrospective Adjustments

The prior year adjustments are in respect of an under-provision of deferred tax liabilities in the prior year  of one
the subsidiaries and under realization of ESOS exercised by the subsidiaries’ employees over the years.

The following effects arising from the Group’s prior year adjustments are as follows :

 As previously
reported

Prior year
adjustments

As restated

 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

As at 31 March 2020

Statements of Financial Position

Equity attributable to owners of the Company

Share Capital 284,314 4,483 288,797

Employees Share Options Reserves 10,815 (4,483) 6,332

Accumulated Losses (175,252) (920) (176,172)

Non-current liabilities

Deferred tax liabilities 51 920 971

Statement of Comprehensive Income

Tax credit 16,562 (920) 15,642

BAHVEST RESOURCES BERHAD
Registration no. 200401011001 (649504-D)
(Incorporated in Malaysia)
UNAUDITED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE FOURTH QUARTER ENDED 31 MARCH 2021

18

28. Retrospective Adjustments (cont’d)

 As previously
reported

Prior year
adjustments

As restated

 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

As at 31 March 2019

Statements of Financial Position

Equity attributable to owners of the Company

Share Capital 283,583 4,261 287,844

Employees Share Options Reserves 10,815 (4,261) 6,554